2/24/23, 10:05 PM Fail-safe CPUs - Industry Mall - Siemens WW
Overview
The fail-safe SIMATIC S7-1200 Controllers are based on the S7-1200 standard CPUs and offer additional safety-related functions.
They can be used for safety-related tasks according to IEC 61508 up to SIL 3 and ISO 13849-1 up to PL e.
Safety-related programs are created in the TIA Portal. The STEP 7 Safety engineering tool offers commands, operations and blocks for safety-related programs
in the LAD and FBD languages. To this end, there is a library with pre-configured blocks for safety-related functions certified by the German Technical
Inspectorate (TÜV).

DC/DC/RLY,14DI/10DO/2AI/2AO
General information
Product type designation CPU 1212FC
DC/DC/DC
CPU 1212FC
DC/DC/relay
CPU 1214FC
DC/DC/DC
CPU 1214FC
DC/DC/Relay
CPU 1215FC
DC/DC/DC
CPU 1215FC DC/DC/relay
Firmware version V4.5 V4.5 V4.5 V4.5 V4.5 V4.5
Engineering with
● Programming package STEP 7 V17 or
higher
STEP 7 V17 or
higher
STEP 7 V17 or
higher
STEP 7 V17 or
higher
STEP 7 V17 or
higher
STEP 7 V17 or higher
Supply voltage
Rated value (DC)
● 24 V DC Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes
permissible range, lower limit
(DC)
20.4 V 20.4 V 20.4 V 20.4 V 20.4 V 20.4 V
permissible range, upper limit
(DC)
28.8 V 28.8 V 28.8 V 28.8 V 28.8 V 28.8 V
Reverse polarity protection Yes Yes Yes Yes
Load voltage L+
● Rated value (DC) 24 V 24 V 24 V 24 V 24 V 24 V
● permissible range, lower
limit (DC)
20.4 V 20.4 V 20.4 V 20.4 V 20.4 V 20.4 V
● permissible range,
upper limit (DC)
28.8 V 28.8 V 28.8 V 28.8 V 28.8 V 28.8 V
Input current
Current consumption (rated
value)
400 mA; CPU
only
400 mA; CPU
only
500 mA; CPU
only
500 mA; CPU
only
500 mA; CPU only 500 mA; CPU only
Current consumption, max. 1 200 mA; CPU
with all
expansion
modules
1 200 mA; CPU
with all
expansion
modules
1 500 mA; CPU
with all
expansion
modules
1 500 mA; CPU
with all
expansion
modules
1 500 mA; CPU with